			\$&H Form: (2/01)
Γ	FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
			Patent and Trademark Office
	\$2005 Steas & Halsey LLP	PATENTS ONLY	
E		d Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):		
	Yuuji KONNO Hiroshi MURAKAMi		
,	Name and Address of receiving	ng party(ies):	
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1 Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 JAPAN		
•	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Please record 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kaw	Merger Change of Name to correct the address of the Assignee to specify 1- rasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 JAPAN	-1, Kamiko <u>danaka</u>
	Execution Date(s): March 29,	2010	
•	Application number(s) or pate This document is being file	nt number(s): ed together with a new application.	
	OR This document is being file (a) Patent Application No (b) Patent No(s)., issued	ed after filing of the application: (s). <u>12/780,004,</u> filed <u>May 14, 2010</u> ; or d .	
,	Name and address of party to STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: Gene M. Garner, II 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 76 Washington, D.C. 20005		ld be mailed:
3 .	Total number of applications a	and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
' .	☐ Enclosed	(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignt ged to deposit account.	ment)
3.	Deposit Account No.: 19-393 (Attach duplicate copy of this	5 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged page if paying by deposit account)	to this Deposit Account)
	M. Garner, II. Reg. No. 34,172 e of Person Signing	"Signature I	Dec. 7. 2 410 Date s including cover sheet:

EC.	7. 2010 4:19PM	NO. 2800 P. 9			
,	OCT 1 5 2018 B 10-21-2010	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
	22005 Staas & Halsey LLP 103609449 To the Director of the U.S. PSEME and Trade.	ient.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Yuuji KONNO Hiroshi MURAKAMI				
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies): FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan				
3.	Nature of conveyance: X				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 12/780,004, filed May 14, 2010; or (b) Patent No(s), issued.				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning docum STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1602.120 Attention: Gene M. Garner, II 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005				
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application is Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	in Assignment)			
8,	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	charged to this Deposit Account			
	e M. Garner, II, Reg. No. 34,172 ne of Person Signing Signature	Date 15, 2.1/0			
Nau	10/21)	2010 TUASHING 0000008 12700004			

DEC. 7. 2010 4:18PM NO. 2800 P. 5

USPTO

5/17/2010 11:37:51 AM PAGE

4/004 Fax Server

D:STAAS & HALSEY LLP COMPANY:SUITE 700

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT					
ectronic Version v lylesheet Version		05/14/2010 501176237					
SUBMISSION TYPE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PART	/ DATA						
		Mana	Execution Date				
Yuuji KONNO		Name	03/29/2010				
			03/29/2010				
Himshi MURAKAMI			03/29/2010				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED						
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanak	a 4-chome, Nakahara-ku					
City:	Kawasaki	8 1 V					
State/Country: JAPAN							
Postal Code:	211-8588						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 12760		Number 004					
A DE VIEW				بالا			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
Fax Number:	· (202)434-15	01					
	• •	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful	ſ.				
Phone: 202-434-1500							
Email: nahmad@s-n-h.com							
Correspondent Name: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Address Line 1: SUITE 700							
Address Line 2: 1201 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.							
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005							
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	1602.1206					
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Gene M. Gamer, II, Reg. No. 34,	172				
Total Attachments: 1				-			

PATENT REEL: 025575 FRAME: 0456

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigne inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) FURTISU LIMITED							
I-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-s	hi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	4. ·					
	1						
•							
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,							
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest (Title of Invention) STORAGE APPARATUS AND METHOD OF CONTRO	to the invention entitled	SNOR horoby sells, assigns and transfers to					
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP <u>2007/07</u> executed on even data herowith or, if not so executed, was:	7 <u>2562</u> and/or for which application for	Letters Patent of the United States was					
(a) executed on;	(Insert date of execution of ap)	vilcation, (f not concurrem)					
(b) filed on	dreignes 's attenue, is how	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified					
Serial No;	data, when known.	of manorises to meet in (b) the specifica					
	**************************************	The second secon					
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Units substitute, reissue or reexamination application based there including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter,	on, for the full term or terms for which	the spid Letters Patent(s) may be granted an					
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASS which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or extending in the preparation and prosecution of said applicate reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigatic acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, in swom testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence,	rpedient, for securing, maintaining and stion(s) and the issuance of said Letters on or other legal proceeding which may	enforcing protection for said invention, Fatent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, suc-					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s)	has (have) affixed his/her/their signatu	re(s).					
1) Yuusi konno	Yuuii KONNO	Mar. 29, 2010					
(Signature)		Mar. 29 , 2010 (Date)					
2) Hiroshi Mutabauki (Signahire)	Hiroshl MURAKAMI (Type Name)	Mar. 29, 2010 (Date)					
3)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Dats)					
4)	(1) Whe (source)	(Diae)					
(Signature)	(Туре Мате)	(Daie)					
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)					
6)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)					

PATENT REEL: 025575 FRAME: 0457

USPTO

5/17/2010 11:37:51 AM

PAGE

Fax Server

): STAAS & HALSEY LLP COMPANY: SUITE 700

1602.1206





UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

501176237A

MAY 14, 2010

STAAS & HALSEY LLP SUITE 700 1201 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20005

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

PTAS

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/14/2010

REEL/FRAME: 024385/0285

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 1602.1206

ASSIGNOR:

KONNO, YUUJI

DOC DATE: 03/29/2010

ASSIGNOR:

MURAKAMI, HIROSHI

DOC DATE: 03/29/2010

ASSIGNEE:

FUJITSU LIMITED

1-1, KAMIKODANAKA 4-CHOME,

NAKAHARA-KU

KAWASAKI, JAPAN 211-8588

--1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-Chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan --

SERIAL NUMBER: 12780004

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: STORAGE APPARATUS AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING STORAGE APPARATUS

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.eov

PATENT

REEL: 025575 FRAME: 0458

RECORDED: 12/07/2010